MANDAKO

GLOBAL EURO STORM

20 FOOT (25 SERIES)

PARITSSVIAINIGAIS




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Page intentionally left blank.
Page b Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series) Table of Contents

Box 379 | 12159B Hwy 306
Plum Coulee, MB R0OG 1R0
Toll-Free: 1-888-525-5892
Telephone: (204) 829-3092
Fax: (204) 829-7712
Email: parts@mandako.com / info@mandako.com
http://www.mandako.com/partsmanuals

TABLE OF CONTENTS
52025 Euro Storm Cwerview 2
Hitch Azsembly 4
Wheel Frame Double Spine T
Right Wing Frame Assembly 10
Laft Wing Frama Assembly 12
Tool Bar Assembly, Left Front Main: 1207 14
Toaol Bar Assembly, Right Front Main: 1207 15
Toaol Bar Assembly, Laft Rear Main: 120° 15
Toal Bar Assembly, Right Rear Main: 120" 17
Toal Bar Pivat Plate Assemblies 18
SpringfShank Assamblias 15
Center Spring/Shank Assembly )
Centar Shank Bracket Assambly 29
Coulter HubShield Assemblies 0
Coulter Hub Cptions 3z
Cooulter Hub Componants a3
Coulter Blade Options a5
AulafWhesl Assambly s
E-BoltHub Components 38
Centar Tab Scraper pe L
&0" Basket/Arms Assembly 40
GE" Basket/Arms Assemlby 41
Baskat Armn Assamibly 42
&' Baskat Assembly 43
GE' Basket Assembly 45
Baskat Mud Scraper a7
Rizht Harmow Assambly 48
Laft Harrow Assembly 45
Harrow Handle Assembhy 50
Rizht Deflector Shield 51
Lait Deflectar Shisld 52
Depth Contral 53
Hydraulic Rowting 34
Hitch Hydraulics 95
Wheel Lift Hydraulics 56
Wing Lift Hydraulics 57
Front Taolbar Hydraulics 58
Rear Toolkar Hydraulics 59
Raolling Basket Hydraulics &0
Hydraulic Fittings E1
Selactor Valve Wiring B2
Light Wiring 63
Selector Valve Schematics ]
Lighting Schematics B5

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 1



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

$2025 - 20" Global Storm
ITEM PART DESCRIFTION QTY.
NO. NUMBER
1 AMOOT574 Assembled Folding Hitch Frame: Storm 1
2 AMO03855 Double Spine Assem. including Light Extension 1
3 AMO03857 120" Right Wing Assembly Split Frame 1
4 AMO03656 120" Left Wing Assembly Split Frame 1
5 ACO03677 13 Tine Left Harrow Assembly 1
6 AC003676 13 Tine Right Harrow Assembly 1
7 AC003617-01 Complete Basket Assy, Storm [60") 2
8 AC003673-01 68" Roller Baskets with Arms 2
9 R1930801 3x8 Tie Rod Cylinder 2
10 R1953601 Cvlinder Tie-Rod: 5x36 2
11 R1930300 3" x 3" Welded Cvlinder (Not included in this 4
assembly)
12 R9212001 Manual Canister: 12" x 3-1/4" 1
13 R2000000 Self Tapping Screw: #12 x 1-1/2" 2
14 PG100002 10 Ga. 1.25" Shim 4]
15 PG 160002 16 Ga. 1.25" Shim 4
16 AC003671 Center Basket Scraper 1

Page 2 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ol 1

DETAIL B
SCALE ]

115

DETAIL A
SCALE 1

WASHERS (#14 and #135) TO THE FRONT SIDE OF THE MACHINE!

Page 3

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Hitch Assembly

Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AMO01574 - Assembled Folding Hitch Frame: $torm
[TEM M. FART MUMEER DESCRIPTION @Y.
1 WhADD 1574 Welded Hitch Frame: Storm 1
2 WHDD1575 Welded Hitch Frame, Front: Storm 1
3 W01 554 Floating Hiteh Leveling Gauge: Storm 1
4 FPO10001 Hydraulic Coupler Storage Flate 1
& PPO31059 Clarg Plaote 1
6 R 1804004 Hose Clamp 26
T ROS10106 Washer, LC, IF, U35, /2" x 1.375" General Furpose 1
] ROaZ2000% Lock Washer, Split, YIF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 29
a ROS10102 Washer, Mickel Flated 025" x 0.562" 10
10 RO5S30211 Washer, LT, YIF, SAE, 1" x 2.000" General Purpose 4
11 ROS10104 Washer, LC, IF, U35, 3/8" » 1.000" 12
12 RO430108 Mut, Mylen Insert Lock, Grade 8, 5/8-11 YIF ME 4
13 RO31010%9 MHut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4-10 IF 4
14 RO430102 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 1/4"-20 YIF ME 4
15 RO430111 Mut, Mylon Insert Lack, Grade 8, 1"-8 YIF NE 3
16 RO340109 Mut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-14 25
17 RO410104 Mut, Mylan Insert Lack, Grade 2, 1/2-13 IF NE 1
13 ROT110420 Hex Bolt: G505 13x2 1
19 RO130820 Bolt. HexTs, Grade 8, 5/8-11 x 2" YIF SAE 1429 4
20 RO130210 Bolt, HexCS, Grade 8, 1/4"-20x 1" YIF SAE J42% 4
21 RO130220 Bolt, HexCS, Grade 8, 17420 x 2" YIF SAE 1429 2
22 RO131180 Bolt. Hex(C3, Grade 8, 1"-8 x §" YIF 3AE 1429 2
23 ROT311AD Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 1"-8x 10" YIF SAE J42% 1
24 RO140230 Bolt. Hex(CS, Grade 5, 3/4-14 x 3" 25
25 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G5 0375 16x 225 10
28 RO110435 Bolt, HexCs, Grode 5, 3/6™-14 x 3-1/2" IF SAE 1429 2
27 R$202001-01 15,000 LB Jack 1
28 ROS10401 Pin, Clevis, Safety Chain: 1"x & 1
29 R1&612251 Cotter Fin— 19 x 2-5 1
30 R1701015 Protector, Electical Plug - 7 pin Bnd 1
E) R1892001 Retainer, Hose, Spring Loaded [(3/8" % 4" = 307 1
32 EF210002 Hitch Chain 1
33 R$201003 Hitch, Pintle, Cot 3 - 2 on 3" Haoles 1
34 R9211002 Maunt lsolation: 2 x 1-5/8" 1
35 R1502502 Greose Ierk 45 2
36 RO239455 U-Bolt: 3/4™-10x 575" x 4 08" x 575" 2

Page 4

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Hitch Assembly

Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Page 5

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AMO03655 - Double Spine Assem. including Light Extension
ITEM NO. PART MUMEBER DESCRIFTION @ry.
1 WHDD3455 Welded Double Spine Global 1
2 WC0033519 Wheel Tube Frame R 1
3 WC003522 Wheel Tube Frame L 1
4 ACDO351S Compact Wheel Assembly Storm 2
5 ACD03514 Extended Depth Control 1
6 ACDO3823 Light Extension Assemioly 1
7 PPO32510 Angle Measure Plate 1
3 PFO33641 Bolted Flate 1
9 PFO33642 U-Bolt Flate 1
10 PG103803 Valve Shield Flate 1
1 PG103404 Reflector Bracket R 1
12 PG103407 Reflector Bracket L 1
13 FG103810 Single Light Bracket 2
14 PGI03411 Fivot Plate 1
15 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G50.375 14225 5
16 RO110413 Bolt, HexC3, Grade 5, 3/8-18 x 1-1/4" IF SAE J429 6
17 RO130410 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/8™16 x 1" YIF SAE J429 10
18 ROT10435 Bolt, Hex(CS, Grade 5, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2" IF SAE 1427 2
19 RO110408 Bolt, HexC5, Grade 5, 3/8-16 x 374" IF SAE J429 2
20 RO130435 Hex Bolt: GB0.513x3.5 4
21 ROT10433 Bolt, Hex(CS, Grade 5, 3/8-146 x 3-1/4" IF SAE 1427 4
22 RO140930 Bolt. HexCS, Grode 8, 3/4-14x 3" 16
23 RO130410 Baolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 17213 = 1" YIF SAE J427 2
24 RO130210 Bolt, HexC3, Grade &, 1/4™-20x 1" YIF SAE 1425 2
25 10123501 Bushing, Connex 1-1/2°00 x 1-1/4"D = 1"L 6
26 R1010004 Bushing, Connes: 1-1/4"00x 1"IDx 170 2
27 R1701011 LED Light: AmberfAmber 2
28 R1951204 Cylinder, Welded: 5'x 12" (Mot included in parent assemkly) 1
29 R1941209 Cylinder, Welded: 475" x 12" (Mot included in parent 1
assemiohy)
a0 R1304004 Heose Clamp 28
E)| RO310104 Mut, Hex, Grade A, 3/8™14 IF
32 RO410106 Mut, Mylon Insert Lack, Grade 2, 1/2-13 IF NE
33 RO430106 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 1/2-13 YIF NE 2
34 RO340109 Mut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4™-14 16
35 RO430102 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 1/4"-20 YIF NE 2
36 RO410108 Medium-Strength Steel Myvlon-lnsert Locknut 2
a7 ROE1.5001 Fin, D-Handle: 1-1/2"x 8-1/2" 2
38 PR151002-01 Hitch Pin: 1-1/2'x 10-7/14", wi Grease Groowve YIF 2
39 PR201501 Axle Pin, 2% 13", w/ Grease Grove YIF 2
40 ROS10104 Washer, LC, IF, US55, 3/8" x 1.000 19
£y ROS20004 Lock Washer, 1/2°, High Alloy, Medium 10
42 R0&20009 Lock Washer, Split, YIF, 3/47, High Alloy Medium 16
43 RO540102 Washer, YIF, USS, 1/4" = 0.734" Thru-Hardened 2
44 R1603012 Hydraulic Valve 1
45 RO255240 U-Bolt: (5/8-11) 4" =2 2-1/2"x 4" 1
46 R9%25020 0.375 Tube Clamp 2
a7 RO110405 Bolt, HexC3, Grade 5, 3/8"-16 x 1/2"IF SAE 1422 2
48 ROS10103 Washer, LC, ZF, USS, 5/14"x0.875" General Purpo 2

Page 6 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

DETAIL A
SCALE 1

Page 7

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

DETAILB
SCALET:15

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 8



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

DETAIL G
SCALE1:10

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 9



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AMOO3SST - 120" Right Wing Assembly Split Frame
ITERA WO, PART MUMBER DEECRIFTICN Ty,
1 WKADD3S0S 1207 Fight Wing 3plit Frame 1
2 ACO03488 120" FR Front-Right Toolbar [Tapered Shanks) 1
3 ACD03490 120°FR Rear-Right Toclbar (Tapered Shanks) 1
4 ACDO3412 Deflector Shield - Hight 1
2 ACDO3STS Storm Tool Bar Angle Gauge Assembly 2
G ACO03514 Starm Depth Gouge Cylinder Markesr 2
T PPO31001 Cylinder Stop, wiwire latch pin: 1-1/2"x 11-3/4" 1
& ROT31344 Baolt. HexZs, Grade &, 1-1/4°-7 x 4-5/8 YIF SAE 1427 3
9 RO1 40930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4-14x 3 18
10 RO130435 HexBolt: G2 0.513x3.5 2
11 ROT10423 Hex Bolt: G5 0.375 16 x 2.25 3
12 RO410113 Mut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1.25-7 IF ME 3
13 ROZ4010% Mut, Hex, Grode 8, 3/4-15 13
14 ROL10104 Mut, Mylon Inserf Lock, Grade 2, 17213 IF MNE 2
15 ROL10104 Mut, Mylon Insert Lack, Grade 2, 3/8™14 IF ME 4
16 R1504004 Hose Clam 2
17 R1930407 Cylinder Welded: 3.25x4 2
15 PR152501 Toolbor Swivel Fin (1-1/2°x 7-3/4") 2
19 ROS04251 3nag Fin 1
20 FRI101501-01 Pin, 1" % 53/4" YIF 4
21 ROS10213 Flaot Washer 1.25x 2.5 G
22 RO&20009 Lock Washer, Split, YIF, 3/4°, High Alloy Medium 18
23 ROS10104 Washer, LZ, IF, U35, 38" = 1.000 1
24 ACD03525 Center Shank - One Disc (Tapered) 1
25 PR153500 Flange Cylinder Fin 2
26 R1410001 Heawy Duty External Retaining Ring 2

Page 10 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Page11

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AMODD3A5E - 120" Left Wing Assembly Split Frame
MEM MO, | PART MUMEBER DESCRIFTION GETY.
1 WHD03409 120" Left Wing Split Frame 1
2 ACDII5E8% 120'FR Rear-Left Toolbar (Tapered Shanks) 1
3 ACDO3887 120°FR Front-Left Toolbar (Tapered Shanks) 1
4 ACDO3513 Deflector Shield - Left 1
4] FROZ1001 Cylinder Stop, wiwirs latch pin: 1-1/2" % 11-3/4" 1
G EOS10213 Flot Washer: 1.25x 2.5 G
7 ROS10104 Woasher, LC, IF, USS, 3/8" » 1.000 1
2 RFO&20002 Lock Washer, Split, ¥IF. 3/47, High Alloy Medium 13
9 FR101501-01 Fin. 1" x 5-3/4" YIF 4
10 ROS04281 Snop Fin 1
11 R1804004 Heose Clamp 2
12 RO340109 Mut, Hex, Grade &, 3/4-16 18
13 FO410104 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grode 2, 1/2-13 IF ME 2
14 FO410104 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grode 2, 3/8-148 IF ME 4
15 FO410113 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1.25"-7 IF ME 3
16 R1230400 Cylinder Welded: 3.5xé 2
17 RBO130s35 Hex Bolt: G2 0.5 13 x 3.5 2
18 ROT10423 Hex Bolt: GS0.375 16 x 225 5
19 FR152501 Toolbar Swivel Pin [1-1/2" x 7-3/4") 2
20 RO 40730 Bolt. HexCE, Grade 8, 3/4™-14 x 3" 18
21 RO131344 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 1-1/4-7 x 4-5/8" YIF SAE 1429 3
22 FR153&00 Flange Cylinder Fin 4
23 FE1410001 Heawy Duty External Retaining Ring 4

Page 12

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page13



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003687 - 120"FR Front-Left Assem. Toolbar (Global)

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AC003686 Body Shank LT (Global) 5
2 WCO003606 120" FR Left-Front Toolbar ]
3 WC003618 ToolBar Slider Piece 2
4 AC003517 Toolbar Pivot Plate Assembly 1
5 R0O140940 Hex Bolt: G8 0.75 16 x 4 12
6 R0340109 Nut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 12
7 PP082514 Slider Bolt Spacer 2
8 PM032503 Slider Top Piece 4
9 AC003685 Body Shank LT MF Hub (Global) 1
10 IR0620009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy 12

Medium

ACO003687: Does not include Coulter Blades




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003688 - 120" FR Front-Right Toolbar (Global)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AC003684 Shank Body RT (Global) 5
2 ACO003683 Shank Body RT MF Hub (Global) 1
3 WC003605 120"FR Front-Right Toolbar 1
4 WC003618 ToolBar Slider Piece 2
5 PP082514 Slider Bolt Spacer 2
6 PM032503 Slider Top Piece 4
7 RO140940 Hex Bolt: G8 0.75 16 x 4 12
8 R0340109 Nut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 12

Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy
9 R0620009 Medium 12
10 AC003517 Toolbar Pivot Plate Assembly 1

AC003688: Does not include Coulter Blades

Page 15



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003689 - 120"FR Rear-Left Assem. Toolbar (Global)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AC003684 Shank Body RT (Global) 6
2 WC003608 120"FR Rear-Left Toolbar ]

3 WC003618 ToolBar Slider Piece 2
4 ACO003517 Toolbar Pivot Plate Assembly 1

5 PP082514 Slider Bolt Spacer 2
6 PM032503 Slider Top Piece 4
7 R0140940 Hex Bolt: G80.75 16 x 4 12
8 R0340109 Nut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 12
9 RO420009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy 12

Medium

AC003689: Does not include Coulter Blades

y

NS




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO0034690 -120"FR Rear-Right Toolbar (Tapered Shanks)
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
NO.
1 ACD03686 Body Shank LT (Tapered,) 5
2 PPOBZ2514 Tool Bar Bolt Plate 2
3 PM032503 Glide Plate [1/2" x 3-3/4" x 6-1/27) 4
4 R0O140940 Hex Bolt: GB0.75 16 x 4 12
5 R0O340109 Nut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-14 12
6 R0O420009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 12
7 WC003607 120"FR Rear Right Toolbar 1
8 WCO003418 Toolbar Slider Piece 2
9 ACD03517 Toolbar Pivot Plate Assembly 1
10 ACD03524 Body Shank LT with MF Hub (Tapered) 1

AC003690: Does not include Coulter Blades

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) : Page 17



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003517 - Toolbar Pivot Plate Assembly
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 WC002600 Toolbar Pivot Blade

2 R0O140930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 x 3" 3
3 R0340109 Nut, Hex, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 3

Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy

4 R0620009 Medium 3
5 R1015003 Greaseless Bushing: Toolbar Pivot 2

Page 18 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003686 - Body Shank LT (Global)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WC002509 Shank Body 1
2 R1010006 Bushing: 1-1/4"OD x 1"ID x 1"L (Q2SI-1620-16) 2
3 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G50.375 16 x 2.25 1
4 RO130965 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 6-1/2" YZF SAE J429 1
5 RO130930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 3" YZF SAE J429 5
6 R0410104 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
7 R0410109 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-10 ZF NE 1
8 R0O310109 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4"-10 ZF 5
9 PR101001 Pin, Shank Arm: 1" x 7-1/2" 1
10 R0620009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 5
11 PM051001 Friction Plate 2
12 R9202001 Spring Socket 1
13 R0O940001 Axle Spring 4" OD 1
14 AC003682 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub 2
15 PP033628 Spindel Washer 2
16 WC003687 Shank - Left Tilt 1
17 R2280920 Bolt, HFB, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 x 2" POF SAE J429 2
AC003686: Does not include Coulter Blades
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 19






Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003685 - Body Shank LT MF Hub (Global)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WC002509 Shank Body 1
2 R1010006 Bushing: 1-1/4"OD x 1"ID x 1"L (Q2SI-1620-16) 2
3 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G50.375 16 x 2.25 1
4 RO130965 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 6-1/2" YZF SAE J429 1
5 RO130930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 3" YZF SAE J429 5
6 R0410104 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
7 R0O410109 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-10 ZF NE 1
8 RO310109 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4"-10 ZF 5
9 PR101001 Pin, Shank Arm: 1" x 7-1/2" 1
10 R0620009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 5
11 PMO051001 Friction Plate 2
12 R9902001 Spring Socket 1
13 R0940001 Axle Spring 4" OD 1
14 AC003682 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub 1
15 AC003681 13 Wave with Tapered CTD MF Hub 1
16 PP033628 Spindel Washer 2
17 WC003687 Shank - Left Tilt 1
18 R2280920 Bolt, HFB, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 x 2" POF SAE J429 2
AC003685: Does not include Coulter Blades
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 21




eries

@ ®mE O~ @6EE



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003683 - Shank Body RT MF Hub (Global)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WC002509 Shank Body 1
2 WC003686 Shank - Right Tilt 1
3 R1010006 Bushing: 1-1/4"OD x 1"ID x 1"L (Q2SI-1620-146) 2
4 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G50.375 16 x 2.25 1
5 RO130965 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 6-1/2" YZF SAE J429 1
6 R0O130930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 3" YZF SAE J429 5
7 RO410104 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
8 RO410109 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-10 ZF NE 1
9 RO310109 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4"-10 ZF 5
10 PR101001 Pin, Shank Arm: 1" x 7-1/2" 1
11 R0620009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 5
12 PMO051001 Friction Plate 2
13 R9902001 Spring Socket 1
14 R0O%40001 Axle Spring 4" OD 1
15 AC003681 13 Wave with Tapered CTD MF Hub 1
16 AC003682 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub 1
17 PP033628 Spindel Washer 2
18 R2280920 Bolt, HFB, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 x 2" POF SAE J429 2
AC003683: Does not include Coulter Blades
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 23




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Seri

PPPPPP



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003684 - Body Shank RT (Global)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WC002509 Shank Body 1
2 WC003686 Shank - Right Tilt 1
3 R1010006 Bushing: 1-1/4"0OD x 1"ID x 1"L (Q2SI-1620-16) 2
4 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G50.375 16 x 2.25 1
5 RO130965 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 6-1/2" YZF SAE J429 1
6 R0O130930 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x 3" YZF SAE J429 5
7 R0410104 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
8 R0410109 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-10 ZF NE 1
9 R0O310109 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4"-10 ZF 5
10 PR101001 Pin, Shank Arm: 1" x 7-1/2" 1
11 R0620009 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 5
12 PMO051001 Friction Plate 2
13 R9902001 Spring Socket 1
14 R0O240001 Axle Spring 4" OD 1
15 AC003682 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub 2
16 PP033628 Spindel Washer 2
17 R2280920 Bolt, HFB, Grade 8, 3/4"-16 x 2" POF SAE J429 2
AC003684: Does not include Coulter Blades
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 25




)

Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003518 - One Disc Center Shank ($2025)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AC003666 Center Shank Bracket Assembly 1
2 AC003524 Body Shank LT - 1 Disc (Tapered) 1
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 27



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AC003524 - Body Shank LT - 1Disc (Tapered)

ITEM WO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY.
] ACO035682 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub 1
i WC00250% Welded Shank Body 1
3 WC003528 Shank - Left Tilt - One Disc 1
4 PPO336Z8 Spindle Washer 1
2 PMOS1001 Pad, UHMW 275" x 275" x0.5" 2
é E101000& Bushing: 1-1/4"0D x 1"ID = 1'L (Q231-1420-14) 2
7 PR101001-01 Shank Pin, 1" x 7-1/4" YIF 1
& RF202001 Sprng Socket 1
g RO40001 Axle Spring 4" OD 1
10 ROT10423 Hex Boh: GS0.375 16 x 2.23 1
11 RO130%45 Bolt. Hex(C35, Grade 8, 3/4™-10x &-1/2" YIF 3AE J429 1
12 RO130930 Bolt. HexC35, Grade 8§, 3/4"-10x 3" YIF SAE J429 5
13 R2280920 Bolt, HFB, Grade 8, 3/4"1& x 2" POF SAE 1429 1
14 RO4107104 Hut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-146 IF NE 1
13 RO41010% Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-10 ZF ME 1
1& ROIT0I09 MNut, Hex, Grade A, 3/4™-10 IF a2
17 RO&2000% Lock Washer, Split, YIF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium a3

@@@6@@@@

Page 28 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003666 -Center Shank Bracket Assembly
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| WC003684-01 Center Shank Toolbar Bracket |
2 R0238655 U-Bolt: 5/8" 5-1/2" x 6" x 5-1/2" 2
Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 5/8™-11
3 R0430108 YZF NE 4

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 29



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003681 - 13 Wave with Tapered CTD MF Hub
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R9903020 Tapered Maintanace Free Hub ]
2 R9915001 Shank Waved Blade 1
3 WCO003679 MF Hub Dust Cap 1

Page 30 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003682 - 13 Wave with Tapered Coulter Hub
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| R9903019 Tapered Coulter Hub 1
2 R9915001 Shank Waved Blade 1
3 WCO001016 Dust Cap Shield 1
4 RO140613 Bolt. HeXCTSHrCe;EJOdd%%S]A/\E J%%;( 1.25" Fine 4
5 R0620006 Lock Washer, 1/2", High Alloy, Medium 4

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 31



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

R9903019 - Tapered Spindle. Service Kits
available.

R9903020- Tapered Spindle. Maintenance
Free. Service Kit not available.

R9903016 - Straight Spindle. Service Kits
available.

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 32


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

R9903020 Coulter Hub Assembly

Item

Part #

Description

Referance
#

R2203020

Assy, Coulter Hub: Maintenance Free, Tapered

Spindie

Page 33

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Coulter Hub Assembly

SEE BEARING KIT OPTIONS BELOW

R9903016 and R9903015 Coulter Hub Assembly
Item Part # Description F‘.efe;"tence
1a) R9903016 Assy, Coulter Hub: Rnd Spindle (complete) Storm
1b) R%903019 MAszsy, Coulter Hub: Tapered Spindle (complete) Storm
2 R1613900 Cotter Pin: 3/16” x 2"
3 R9906003 Dust Cap, 4-Bolt
) R0320411 MNut, Castle: 1
3 RO590100-01 VWasher, Flat, Hardened: 17
B R1100004 (Availablie in Kif) Bearing, Tapered, 4-Bolt Outer 30206
7 Part of R1100004 Race, 4-Bolt Outer 30206
& nfa Hub, Cast, 4-Bolt
9 Part of R1100003 Race, 4-Bolt Inner 30209
10 RA100003 (Available in Kit) Bearing, Tapered, 4-Bolf Inner 30209
11 R1300004 Seal, Grease, Triple Lip, w/ Ductile (fits R9903016 and 9903019)
12 n/a 4-Bolt Round Spindle/Tapered Spindle
13 R1502505 Zerk, Grease: 5mm x 1.0
14 RO161160 Plug, Grease: 6mm x 1.0
BEARING KITS
= KB200002 Rebuild Kit, 4-Bolt (Includes ltems 6-7, 39-11) Fits R9903016 and R9903019
= KEB200002-01 Full Rebuild Kit: 4-Bolt (Includes ltems
2-7.9-11)

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 34




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1a) AC002509 Coulter Blade: 20", 13-Wave
1b) PM032503 Coulter Blade: 18”, 13-Wave
2 R9915008-01 | Coulter Blade: 20", Concave
3a) R9915003-L Coulter Blade: 20", 8 Wave Notched, Left
3b) R9915003-R | Coulter Blade: 20” 8 Wave Notched, Right (shown).
4 R19915004 Coulter Blade: 20”, Samurai

Page 35

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003515 - Compact Wheel Azzembly 3torm
ITEM NO. PART MNUMEBER DESCRIPTION QrTy.
1 WC003889 15.5" Walking Axle 1
2 WC003436 Euro Axle Pivot Arm 1
3 WCO03873 Stabilizer 2
4 RO430109 MNut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 YIF NE 1
] RO430106 Mut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 1/2"-13 YIF NE 2
6 RO130950 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 x §" YIF SAE J429 1
7 RO130640 Bolt. HexC35, Grade 8, 1/2"-16 x 4" YIF SAE 1429 2
8 RO130s18 Hex Bolt: G8 0.5-13x1.75 2
9 RO510106 Washer, LC, IF, U535, 1/2" % 1.375" General Purpose 2
10 RO&20009 Lock Washer, Split, YZIF, 3/4", High Alloy Medium 2
11 R9903008-01 Assy, 8-Bolt W) Hub/Hard Sendl 2
12 R1502509 Grease Lerk 1
13 KW 100008 Wheel & Tire Assembly: 8-Bolt, 320/70R15 2
RS208009 8-bolt Wheel Cnly
RP207001 320/70R135 Tire Only
14 R1502510 Iinc-Plated Steel Grease Fitting 1
15 FPR251001-01 Focker Axle Pin: 2-1/2"x 12-1/18" YIF 1
Note:
#3 Only used for locking axles on trailer transport
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 36



)

al (20 Series

Euro Storm Parts Manu

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Item Part # Description Reference #
1 R9906004 Dust Cap: 8-Bolt Hub DC-17
2 R1410001 Nut, Castle, Fine: 1”
3 R1618900 Cotter Pin: 3/16” x 2"
4 R0590005 Washer, Flat, Hardened: 1”
5 R1100017 Bearing, Tapered, 8-Bolt Hub Outer (Premium) 2790
6 R1200005 Race, 8-Bolt Hub Outer (Premium) 2720
7 R0350107 Nut, Lug, Fine: 9/16”
8 R0150723 Studded Bolt: 9/16” x 2-1/2”
9 R9905006 Hub, Cast: 8-Bolt (Includes Races)
10 R1200006 Race, 8-Bolt Hub Inner (Premium) 3720
11 R1100018 Bearing, Tapered, 8-Bolt Hub Inner (Premium) 3780
12 R1300001-02 Seal, Grease, Labyrinth Seal: 8-Bolt Hub SE-17 - Single Lip
13 N/A Spindle

BEARING KITS

KB100002-11

Premium (Silver) Rebuild Kit: 8-Bolt (Includes: 5,6,10,11,12)

*k

KB100002-12

Premium (Gold) Rebuild Kit: 8-Bolt (Includes: 1-6, 10-12)

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 38




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003671 - Center Tape Scraper

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PP043613 Center Tab Scraper Bracket 1
2 PP053628 Center Tab Scraper 1
3 RO410106 Nut, Nylon Insert Iiclg?\lkIé Grade 2, 1/2"-13 6
4 RO710615 CBG50.5-13x 1.5 2
5 RO710625 CB G50.5-13x 2.5 4

Page 39

dako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003617-01 - 60" Roller Baskets with arms

>
| — | —
@)
>
O
>
S
21¢€
N$e
o< | a4
R O |<
H%m
S <
w | O | +—
Dwm
(%]
m | O
- | o
@)
NG}
%
L
foa)
>
>
Z o
— | 1
v | O |
<5 | B
ol | —
o | o
o | O
ONNG)
< | <
@)
Z o~
Z
=

Y/ 7
\\/ TN

7

Page 40

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003673-01 - 68" Roller Baskets with Arms

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| AC001574 Basket Arm Assembly 1
2 AC003672-01 65" Basket Roller 1

Page 41 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO001574 - Basket Neck Assembly
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] R0O236351 U -Bolt: 1/2"x 5-1/2"x 3" x 5-1/2" 4
2 RO410106 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2"-13 ZF NE 8
3 R1010006 Bushing: 1-1/4"0OD x 1"ID x 1"L (Q2SI-1620-16) 2
4 WCO001541 Goose Neck Frame 1
Page 42

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AC003615-01 - Basket Roller Assembly
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM
1 WC003631 60” Basket Weldment 1
2 WC003629 Storm Rolling Basket Cradle 1
3 WC001016 Dust Cap Shield 2
4 WC003633-01 Basket-spindle mount: Twister/Storm 2
5 R9903016 Coulter Hub 2
6 R1022500 Connex Bushing 2” ID x 2.25” OD 2
7 R0620006 Lock Washer, 1/2” 8
8 R0130615 Bolt, 1/2” - 13 x1.5” 8
9 AC003680 Basket Mud Scraper 2
10 R0710620 Steel Square-Neck Carriage Bolt 8
11 R0410106 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock, 1/2”-13 8
Page 43 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Page 44

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACOD03472-01 - 45" Basket Roller

ITEM HNO. PART MNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ACO003480 Basket Mud Scraper 2
2 WC0D034680 65" Basket Roller Skeleton ]
3 WC001014 Dust Cap Shield, Coulter Hub: Round 2
4 WC003633-01 Basket-spindle mount: Twister/Storm 2
5 WC003681 65" Basket Roller U-Frame ]
& ROA410106 Nut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2"-13 8

fF ME
7 RO&20006 Lock Washer, 1/2", High Alloy, Medium 8
8 PO710420 Grade 5 Steel ngglgre—hle&k Carriage 8
Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 1/2"-13 x 1.5" YIF
? RO130&15 SAE 1479
10 R220301& Coulter Hub 2
11 R1022500 Connex Bushing 2" ID x 2.25" OD 2

Page 45 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 46



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003480 - Basket Mud Scraper
IMEM NO. FPART MUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 PP043615 Mudscraper Bolted 2
2 ROT30D&45 Bolf. HexCS, Grade 8, 1/2-13 x 4.5" YZF SAE 1429 ]
3 RO410106 Mut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2-13 IF NE 3
4 RO7ID&1S CBEG50.5-13x 1.5 2

Page 47 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACDD34674 - 13 Tine Right Hamow Assembly
MEM NO. PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION GTY.
1 ACDOIS64 Harrow Handle Assermibly 1
2 WCO03s10 Harrow Bracket: 2-Eow 1
J WCOO4444 Harmrow Adjustrment Bracket 1
4 PB232511-01 & Tine Harrow Bar Punched 1
3 PB233408 7 Tine Harow Bar 1
& PEIS4401 Locking Collar {371D x 1-3/87L) 2
i P 1044010 Spacer Bushing 1
& PPO31004-01 Fivot Plate 1
2 PPO32514 Harrow Slide Plate: 2-Row 1
10 REC4107108 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2°-13 IF ME S0
11 RO410108 Medium-Sirength Steel Nylon-insert Locknut 4
12 ROTI0DSTE Hex Boli: G80.5-13x1.75 2
13 ROT304645 Bolt. HexC3, Grade 8, 1/2-13 x 4.5" YIF SAE J429 2
14 ROT 10463801 Bolt, W-SHLDR, Grd. 5; 142" x 3-3/4" YIF 24
15 ROT3I0DE20 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 57811 x 27 YIF SAE J429 4
16 RO03I0004 Tine 13

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 48



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003677 - 13 Tine Left Harrow Assembly

ITEM NO. PART MUMEER DESCRIFTION QTY.
] ACO03 464 Hamrow Hondle Assembly ]
2 WC003510 Harrow Bracket: 2-Row ]
3 WCO04444 Harow Adjustment Bracket ]
4 PB232511-01 & Tine Harrow Bar Punched ]
a3 PBIS4401 Locking Collar (3D x 1-3/8"L) 2
& PB233606 7 Tine Harrow Bar Punched ]
7 PE104401 Spacer Bushing ]
8 PPO3T004-01 Pivot Plate ]
g PPO32514 Harmrow Slide Plate: 2-Eow ]
10 R2930004 Tine 13
11 RO410104 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2"-13 IF NE 30
12 RO430108 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade &, 3/8"-11 YZF ME 4
13 ROT130&18 Hex Bolt: G80.5-13x1.75 2
14 RO130&645 Bolt. HexCT3S, Grade 8, 1/2-13 x 4.5" YIF SAE 1429 2
15 ROT130820 Bolt. HexC3, Grade 8, 5/8™-11 x 2" YIF 3AE 1429 4
14 RO110638-01 Bolt, W-5HLDR, Grd. 5: 1/2" x 3-3/4" YIF 26

Page 49 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003444 - Harrow Handle Assembly
ITEM MO, FART NUMBER DESCRIPTICH QTY.
1 RO510208 Washer, LC, IF, SAE, 5/8" x 1.312" General Purpose 2
Z R0O803025-01 5/16" x 2-1/2" Slotted Spring Pin Zinc 1
3 R0OB06401-01 Harrow Adjustment Pin: 5/8" x 4" 1
4 RO%01030 Compression Spring: 0.85"0D x 3"L YZ 1
] RP202014 Flat End Grip, Red: 0.250" x 1-1/4" x 5" 1
& WCD03678 Harrow Adjustment Handle 1
Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 50



Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

ACO003612 - Shield Deflector

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PP033604 - 01 Shield 1
2 PP042506 Shield Spacer ]
3 R0O130820 Bolt. HexCS, Grade 8, 5/8"-11 x 2" YZF SAE J429 2
4 R0238653 U - Bolt: 0.625 x 6 x 5.25 2
5 RO310108 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 5/8"-11 ZF 2
6 RO410108 Medium-Strength Steel Nylon-Insert Locknut 4
7 RO510108 Washer: 0.625 x 1.750 8
8 R0620008 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 5/8", High Alloy Medium 2

Page 51 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AC003613 - Deflector Shield

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PP033605 Shield Plate 1
2 PP042505 Angled Mount Plate 1
3 R0O130820 Bolf. HexCS, Grade 8, 5/8"-11 x 2" YZF SAE J429 2
4 R0238653 U - Bolt: 0.625 x 6 x 5.25 2
5 RO310108 Nut, Hex, Grade A, 5/8"-11 ZF 2
6 RO410108 Medium-Strength Steel Nylon-Insert Locknut 4
7 RO510108 Washer: 0.625 x 1.750 8
8 R0620008 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 5/8", High Alloy Medium 2

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 52




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

AC003514 - Extended Depth Confrol

ITEM HO. PART HUMEER DESCRIPTION GETY.
1 WCO03523 Extended Depth Control Frame 1
z WCO01040-01 Bracket, Depth Contral Plunger Siide 1
3 WCo01041 Depth Controd Plunger 1
4 PPOS3b45 Depth Control Long Mount Piate 1
5 PPOS2537 Cepth Control Axe Bracket Double Bend 1
& PEI131001 Bushing, Deptn Control Guide [3/470 x 171} 2
7 PE132501 Bushing, Depth Control Guide (1/210 X 21) 2
& R1010002 Bushing, Greqseless, 0.5IDx 750D 2 1L 2
v 21803001 valve, Depth Conirol 1
10 ROP12001 Spring 1
11 R1419231 Cotter Pin— 17 % 2-5 1
12 20410108 Medium-5irength Steel Mylon-inser Locknut 2
13 BOL10104 HUt, Mylon Insert Lock, Grode 2, 1/2°-13 IF NE 4
14 0430103 Hut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 3. 5714618 YIF ME 4
15 B0430104 Hut, Hylon Insert Lock, Grade &, 1/2-13 YIF HE 1
18 20218450 U - Bolt 1
7 20130618 Hex Bolf: G38 0.5-13x1 .75 1
8 20130530 Bolt. HexCSs, Grode 8, 1/2-13 2 3" YIF SAE J42¢ b
"% 20130535 Hex Boll: GE0.513x3.5 2

20 B0130330 Bolt. HexC3, Grode B, 5/146™-18 x 3" YIF SAE J427 -3
21 B0130320 Bolt. HexC3, Grode B, 5714618 X 2" YIF SAE J427 2
22 05401048 Washer, YIF, U535, 1/2° %X 1.375 Thru-Hardened ]
23 0540103 Washer, YIF, UsSE, 3/146" x 0675 Thiu-Hardened 4
24 R1010001 Bushing, Sleeve, Polymer, 1700 77" 10X 374 2
25 PPO1 1005 Depth Gauge Plate 1
24 PPO3 1002 Plate, Depth Confral Guide Bushing z

Page 53

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

= ==
—x -~ = .
& z
5 | plille | b
| ' [ ] JI
| | N
! of
|- : > il
— =L} e I:IL
% | | t
Hitch Circuit
Selector Valve Circuit
Wheel Circuit

Baskets Circuit

Front Toolbar Circuit

Wing Circuit :
Rear Toolbar Circuit

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 54




Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

3/8" Hose Lengths

[ o}

/

|'IIIIl
/

ITEM| QTY | LENGTH PART NUMBER

PPN

AN ANY
!
!
!

Al 2728 X1130228 e

m exii[

\
N A

A3 48 X1110048 1

e ) [ o )|

NN

—

Ad 22 X1110022 o

2
A2 1 60 X1110040 g‘"’"
1
1
1

—

A5 T X1110011 blily

1

|

|
>
B/

S

.

b

At
/ g

\
.'\\ I/_&.\
S\

-
.
N
\
-
o
h

hl o
_/ _A8)

oS
—\7J
[KH501030] Hitch Hydravlic Kit

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 R1802007 MORFS 6 to MOREB 8, 70 Degree

R1802028 MORFS 6 to MORB 6, 90 Degree

R1802032 Swivel FORFS 6 to MORFS 6 Tee
R1802037 MORSB 6 to MORFS & Straight

R1802065 MORFS &6 to MORB 8, 70 Degree Restrictor

k1803006 ORB é HP BALL VALVE 7250 Pl
R1805001 Tip. Ball, Male: 1/2" NPT

R189%9010 Grips, Hose, Hydraulic: 1/2° NPT - Blue (Pair)
R1730801 Cylinder: 3" x 8" Tie Rod

e s B s R o ) R S I
o | —| B[R] B B3RS R3] B2

Page 55 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Hose Lengths 1/2"
ITEM | QTY | LENGTH" | PART NUMBER
D1 ] 341 X24640341
D2 ] 22 X24400272
D3 ] 92 X2440092
D4 ] 360 X2640360 /
(03)
@
Wheel Lift Hydraulics Fittings
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
l R1802043 Elbow 90: MORFS 8 to MORB 8 5
2 R1803001 Valve, Depth Control ]
3 R1805001 Tip. Ball, Male: 1/2" NPT 2
4 R189901 ] Grips, Hose, Hydr?ﬁﬂﬁ: 1/2" NPT - Green ]
5 R1951206 Cylinder, Reph: 5"x 12", 22-1/4" LPH l
& R1941209 Cylinder, Reph: 4.75" x 12", 22-1/4" LPH l
7 R1802044 MOREFS 8 (1/2") to MORB 8 (1/2") 45 Deg. | |1

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 56


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

| -

Ay q H o DT, T
\ \'-. | / ANy
\\ ¥ % —— | I,f"_ _-\'.
' E— |
\ \! e H &
\ e 2 —
N \ e /’3\
PEHE —) NS
B/G WH R | EE— /E_2\|
I L) o
T\
lkE Lf’l
T —
{\_E_/‘J
1] Selector Valve
B/G WH R
P | 2 3
Hose Lengths 3/8" 4 O O O
| |
ITEM | QTY | LENGTH" | PART NUMBER
Fl 1 73 X1110073 g O O O
F2 1 71 X1110071
E4 z 20 X1110020 2 Front Toolbar
3 Wings
Wing Lift Hydravulics Fittings
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 k1802007 MORFS6 to MOREB 8, 20 Deg. 3
2 k1802030 MORFS 6 to FORFS &, 20 Deg. 1
3 R1802032 FORFS 6 to MORFS 6 to MORFS 6 Tee 3
4 R1802042 MORFS 6 to MOREBE 8, 20 Straight 2
5 R1803008 Valve, Hyd, Pressure Relief, #85AE, RV-52 1
6 R1802045 MORFS 6 to MORE 8, 20 Deg. Restrictor 2
7 R1953601 5 x 36 Tie Red Cylinder 2
8 k1802028 MORFS 6 (3/8") to MORB 6 [3/8") 90 Deg. 2
Page 57 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

VY
(6)_
3/8" Hose Lengths N
ITEM | QTY | LENGTH" | PART NUMBER S—
Al 2 228 X1310228 g _\
C1 ] 105 X1110105 (5/'
C2 ] /8 X1110078
C3 ] 81 X*1110081 g "————{(32:}
N
I\E_i/lx
.f/;}___ _ ~_
o >
Selector Valve /-—]\} g
1 2 3 ~ T
PIT] O O O
| I /_w____ )
210 | O O Lo
B/G WH
] Rear Toolbar B
2 Front Toolbar ri j
3 Wings Q Q‘/ '
L] * - -\--_---_-_‘l’/-é-\l
Front Toolbars Hydraulics Fittings -
PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 R 1802007 MORFS 6 to MORB 8, 90 Degree 4
2 R1803012 Valve, Selector, 700-0823-4025 1
3 R1805001 Tip, Ball, Male: 1/2" NPT 2
4 R1899013 Grips, Hose, Hydraulic: 1/2" NPT - Yellow ]
(Fair)
5 R1930401 Cylinder, Reph: 3.25"x 4" - 16.25" Ret. 1
6 R 1930400 Cylinder, Reph: 3.5" x 6" - 16.25" Ret. ]
7 R 1802028 MORFS & (3/8") Ej{:églol:za 6 (2/8") 90 .
8 R1802039 MORB 6 to MORFS 6 Straight 1
9 R 1802030 MORFS 6 to FORFS 6, %0 Deg. ]
10 KL100042 Selector Valve Wiring Kit 1

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Y,

! /h \
TN N

Page 58


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

/T\

ITEM | QTY | LENGTH" | PART NUMBER b E/ 5
B 1 240 X1110240 %/”/}\ :
B2 ] 177 AT110177 \E/ D
B3 ] 224 A1110224 o)

B2 )
i /\_/‘ g E
B/G WH R
Qg o o
glc 0
(4 i
N J
Selector Valve /EI (
1 2 3 N
PIT] O O O T -~
ng: O O O B/G WH R I\'
1 Rear Toolbar
Front Toolbar
3 Wings
Rear Toolbars Hydravulics Fittings
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 R 1802007 MORFS 6 to MORB 8, 20 Degree 4
2 k1930601 Cylinder, Reph: 3.25" x 6" - 16.25" Ret. ]
3 R1230500 Cylinder, Reph: 3.5" x 6" - 16.25" Ret. ]
4 R1802028 MORFS 6 (3/8") to MORB 6 (3/8") 90 Deg. | 2

Page 59 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

0
% — \_/
@l T~
|\\ME/}.
()
"
l"\'_:__/'________"‘
N
|’:F_5J/': 2)
N -~
l'\l_:__/ | ﬁkf')
./_—_' =
e (3)
R
3/8" Hose Lengths
ITEM | QTY | LENGTH" | PART NUMBER
Fl 2 372 X1310372
F2 6 27 X1110022
F3 2 60 X1110060
F4 | 2 64 X1110064
Fo 1 4] X1110041
Fé ] 47 X1110042
Rolling Baskets Hydraulic Fittings
ITEM | PART NUMBER Description QTY
1 R1802065 MOREFS 6 to MORB 8, 20 Deg. Restrictor 8
2 R1802031 MOREFS 6 to MORFS 6 to MORFS 6 Tee 6
3 R1805001 Tip. Ball, Male: 1/2" NPT 2
4 R1899012 Grips, Hose, Hyd{rg{;p;:: 1/2" NPT - Red ]
5 R1930300 Cylinder, Welded: 3" x 3" 4

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Page 60


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

R1802007 R1802028 R1802030 R1802031 R1802032 R1802039

R1802042 R1802045 R1802063 R1805001 R1802064

R1803001 R1803006 R1803008

R1899010 R18%9011 R1899012 R18992013
Sold as a pair Sold as a pair Sold as a pair Sold as a pair

Page 61 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

-
.\1.

Top Row

E?DE.] ETDE.E EVDE.B

Bottom Eow

ETDE.] YD2.2 YD2.3
ITEM PART MUMBER DESCRIPTICH I
Vahve, Selector, 700-0823-4025,
R1303012 i TAE CRE
solencid Coll HY 03034916 INTG
1.1 R17C205] DEUT RCPT 12% 1.5A Zener @.-—- Foshon Ve Color
Diode : sific
_/I 1 Zreen/Blue
Lowwer Wire Horness 4C0H 7 Wt (Black)
FOROS " Z ah L ]
12 Rl g 156GA DTRAP|4|-6DTP2P(2) 1" 3 ped
i
E3025: 20" Global Slorm Selechor Valve Kit
Eit Huwmber: KL100043
TEM PART HUMEER DEZCRIPTION LEH{GHT -
T 51 E0A004-01 Zelecior Viahee, 20° a0 }{Dd._ ] Legend
; B -0 fansi el
etk Male Connector
57 B 1E0S004 Zelecior Vahe, 12 17

exhension only

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.

Femal Connector

Page 62


Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

52025: 20 Global 3torm Light Kit
Kit Mumber: KL100042
ITEMY PART HUMEBER DESCRIPTION LEHGHT
Al B 1701084 Rear Harmess: 5 7 4 Wire FIT-
AZ RI1701087 Lead Exfension: 5 Wire 14" - 4"
AZ R1701033 Single Right: 2 Wire 7 -1
Ad RIFO1089 Single Left: 2 Wire -
AS R1701090 Lead: 5 Wire 20 -0
Lesgend
X Make Connector
T Femal Connector
5 splice
52025 - 20" Global skorm
IMEMWY PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION
- LED: Lignt: Amoer/Amber, 4' Round W/
1 R1701011 Conneotor
2 R1FO1012 LED Lignt: Red, 4" Round w, Connector

Page 63

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

XW2.5 XW3.l XW3.2 XW2e

N ik b

|!‘.'.‘|m| F-!l_ _

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd. Page 64


Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

CAB CONTROLS

A
m
2

)

GC02/20 NYT
J1IHM
VEER]
MOV

(R A
00
B A
[ 2% T
L
IATYA HOLDO313S

d3d
JLIHM

Sl NN EENTS

= HovIg &
MOISMNILXT 02

=30V &
31 HILIH £

@ NITHD

34
J1IHM
-
HOv1g =

1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 9
YD2.3 YD2.3 YD2.2 YD2.2 Y021 YD2.1
PORT 3 SOLENOID PORT 2 SOLENOID  PORT 1 SOLENOID

Page 65 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

STORM 25 SERIES

3

T PIN ROUND
CONMECTOR
6 5 4

1

JAMN 0272025

51 SPLICE

CREEN =@ BLACK g™ ™ g

o)
< WHITE AWWA

WHITE

<L X -

m ™
|
WHITE ._HW

A
W
W
A
o
I
|
52 SPLICE

Mo BLACK g2 g FHED

i
< WHITE « wm < WHITE

RED
WHITE

WHITE

LH AMZER

RH AMEER
XWa
W3
A B OC

A B C

53 SPLICE
A B
XW2.5
A B

YW2.5

xXWa.z2
YW3.2
A B C

A B C

54 SPLICE

RED

BLAC

RH RED

K
WHITE

RED

WHITE

RH AMBER

RED

BLACK

LH RED

WHITE

WHITE

LH AMBER

Page 66

Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.


Adobe 2
Stamp


Euro Storm Parts Manual (20 Series)

Page intentionally left blank.
Page 67 Mandako Agri Marketing (2010) Ltd.



REVISION: 2.0

PART #: R99XXXXX

RELEASED: JULY 10, 2025 [//A[{DAITG ’

LCRI ARITETING (2010) [FUb. Printed in Canada




	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

